
Supporting Information 

 

Comparison of the Chemistry of ClCH2CH(CH3)OH and 

ClCH2CH2CH2OH on Cu(100) and O/Cu(100) 

 

Szu-Hui Li, Zi-Xian Yang, Shang-Wei Chen, Szu-Han Lee and 

Jong-Liang Lin* 

 

 
Department of Chemistry, National Cheng Kung University, 

1 Ta Hsueh Road, Tainan, Taiwan, Republic of China 
 

Email (J.-L. Lin): jonglin@mail.ncku.edu.tw 

 

  

mailto:jonglin@mail.ncku.edu.tw�


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

200 300 400 500
100000
120000
140000
160000
180000
200000
220000
240000
260000
280000
300000
320000
340000
360000
380000
400000
420000

0.8L ClCH2CH(CH3)OH/Cu(100)

29

 

 

 

m/z

300K
(acetone) 

43
58

27

41
39
42

Io
n 

in
te

ns
ity

 (c
ps

)

Temperature (K)

225K (propene) 

2X104

303K

(propene)

Figure S1. TPR/D spectra showing the evolution of propene and acetone on the 
basis of the fragmentation patterns. 

 



200 300 400 500

1.0L
308K

285K

  

 

 

Temperature (K)

 Io
n 

in
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

0.8L

0.7L

0.5L

0.2L

m/z 2

 

ClCH2CH(CH3)OH/Cu(100)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

200 300 400 500

m/z 44

 Io
n 

in
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

Temperature (K)

1.0L
308K 506K

  

 

 

0.8L

0.7L

0.5L

0.2L

200 300 400 500

m/z 28

Temperature (K)

 Io
n 

in
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

 

1.0L

308K

  

 

 

0.8L

0.7L

0.5L

0.2L

200 300 400 500

m/z 43

 Io
n 

in
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

Temperature (K)
 

1.0L

300K

209K

  

 

 0.8L
0.7L

0.5L

0.2L

Figure S2. TPR/D spectra of ClCH2CH(CH3)OH/Cu(100) at different exposures. 
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Figure S3. Temperature-programmed reaction/desorption spectra of 0.8 L 
3-chloro-1-propanol on Cu(100).  
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ClCH2CH2CH2OH/Cu(100) 

Figure S4. Temperature-programmed reaction/desorption spectra of 3-chloro-1-propanol on Cu(100) 
at different exposures, showing the formation of 3-chloro-1-propene at 159K. 
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